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APPLICANT

Toronto Hydro-Electric
System Limited

APPLICANT COUNSEL

Rep. and Address for Service
Andrew Sasso

Director, Regulatory Affairs

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
14 Carlton Street

Toronto ON M5B 1K5

Tel: 416-542-8000
Fax:416-542-3024
requlatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com

Charles Keizer

Torys LLP

Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower
79 Wellington St. W., 30th FI.
P.O. Box 270 TD South Tower
Toronto ON M5K 1N2

Tel: 416-865-7512

Fax: 416-865-7380
ckeizer@torys.com

Daliana Coban

Counsel, Regulatory Affairs

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
14 Carlton Street

Toronto ON M5B 1K5

Tel: 416-542-2627
Fax:416-542-3024
regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com
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INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service

Association of Major Power Shelley Grice
Consumers in Ontario
Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario
65 Queen Street West, Suite 1510
Toronto ON M5H 2M5
Tel: 647-880-9942
Fax: 416-260-0442
shelley.grice@rogers.com

Building Owners and Thomas Brett

Managers Association Partner

Toronto Fogler, Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 3000

Toronto ON M5K 1G8
Tel: 416-941-8861

Fax: 416-941-8852
tbrett@foglers.com

Marion Fraser

President

Fraser & Company

65 Harbour Square, Suite 1005
Toronto ON M5J 2L4

Tel: 416-941-9729

Fax: 416-941-9729
Marion.Fraser@rogers.com
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Consumers Council of
Canada

Distributed Resource
Coalition

Julie Girvan

Consultant

Consumers Council of Canada
62 Hillsdale Ave. East

Toronto ON M4S 1T5

Tel: 416-322-7936

Fax: 416-322-9703
jgirvan@uniserve.com

Wilf Steimle

Electric Vehicle Society
9 Industrial Pkwy. S.
Aurora ON L4G 3V9
Tel: 647-208-2677
Fax: Not Provided

wilf@steimle.ca

Iris Spitz

Plug'n Drive

1126 Finch Avenue West
Unit 1

North York ON M3J 3J6
Tel: 647-717-6941

Fax: Not Provided
iris@plugndrive.ca

Patricia Phillips

Energy Storage Canada

MaRS Cleantech, Suite 420

101 College St.

Toronto ON M5G 1L7

Tel: 416-997-3095

Fax: Not Provided
pat.phillips@energystoragecanada.org
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Distributed Resource
Coalition

Gord Reynolds

Spark Power Corp.
1315 North Service Road East

Suite 300

Oakville ON L6H 1A7
Tel: 416-732-2200
Fax: Not Provided

greynolds@sparkpower.ca

Elisabeth DeMarco
Counsel

DeMarco Allan LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 625
Toronto ON M5H 2R2
Tel: 647-991-1190
Fax:1-888-734-9459
Lisa@demarcoallan.com

Jonathan McGillivray
DeMarco Allan LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 625
Toronto ON M5H 2R2

Tel: 647-208-2677

Fax: 888-734-9459
jonathan@demarcoallan.com
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Energy Probe Research Tom Ladanyi
Foundation TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.

41 Divadale Drive
Toronto ON M4G 2N7
Tel: 416-423-3685

Fax: Not Provided
tom.ladanyi@rogers.com

Roger Higgin

Sustainable Planning Associates Inc.
15 Malabar Place

Toronto ON M5B 1A4

Tel: 416-391-0738

Fax: Not Provided

spainc@rogers.com

Power Workers' Union Paul Reece
Power Workers' Union
244 Eglinton Avenue E.
Toronto ON M4P 1K2
Tel: 416-481-4491 Ext 4798
Fax: 416-481-7115
preece@pwu.ca

Richard Stephenson

Counsel

Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor
Toronto ON M5V 3H1

Tel: 416-646-4325

Fax: 416-646-4335
richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com
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Power Workers' Union Kim McKenzie
Consultant
Elenchus Research Associates Inc.
34 King Street East
Suite 600
Toronto ON M5C 2X8
Tel: 416-640-1894
Fax: 416-348-9930
kmckenzie@elenchus.ca

(corrected on January 3, 2019) Bayu Kidane
Senior Consultant
Elenchus Research Associates Inc.
34 King Street East
Suite 600
Toronto ON M5C 2X8
Tel: 416-348-8777
Fax: 416-348-9930

bkidane@elenchus.ca

School Energy Coalition Wayne McNally
SEC Coordinator
Ontario Public School Boards' Association
439 University Avenue
18th Floor
Toronto ON M5G 1Y8
Tel: 416-340-2540
Fax: 416-340-7571

wmcnally@opsba.org
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School Energy Coalition Mark Rubenstein
Counsel
Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
2200 Yonge St.
Suite 1302

Toronto ON M4S 2C6

Tel: 647-483-0113

Fax: 416-483-3305
mark@shepherdrubenstein.com

Jay Shepherd

Counsel

Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
2200 Yonge St.

Suite 1302

Toronto ON M4S 2C6

Tel: 416-804-2767

Fax: 416-483-3305
jay@shepherdrubenstein.com

Vulnerable Energy John Lawford
Consumers Coalition
Counsel
Vulnerable Energy Consumers Coalition
c/o Public Interest Advocacy Centre (PIAC)
One Nicholas St.
Suite 1204
Ottawa ON K1N 7B7
Tel: 613-562-4002 Ext 25
Fax: Not Provided
lawford@piac.ca
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Vulnerable Energy
Consumers Coalition

Norman David Hann, P. Eng.

(Updated November 27, 2018)

Greater Toronto Apartment
Association (GTAA)
(Updated January 3, 2019)

Mark Garner

Project Manager

647 Broadway Avenue
Toronto ON M4G 2S8
Tel: 647-408-4501

Fax: Not Provided
markgarner@rogers.com

Bill Harper

107 Baker Ave.

Richmond Hill ON M5C 2X8
Tel: 416-348 0193

Fax: Not Provided
bharper.consultant@bell.net

Norman Hann

17 Chase Road
Toronto ON M4P 3E4
Tel: 416-392-9660
n_hann.1@hotmail.ca

Dwayne R. Quinn

DR Quinn & Associates Ltd.
130 Muscovey Drive

Elmira ON N3B 3B7

Tel: 519-500-1022

Fax: Not Provided
drquinn@rogers.com




